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rwp to be removed.

vp

rwp

rwp
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B

B

Infill doorway.
C

shower

Make good

RL over

rwp to be removed.

Remove window
drop cill to form entrance door.
Door to be painted timber panel door.

Island unit.

C

C

Rehung door to
hinge to other side.

Greenhouse/Orangery -
New oak glazed roof.

Painted brick pier.

Glazed oak door to new
painted gable.

Painted brick pier.

WC

New internal door to form wc. Painted
timber door to match Pantry door.

New window to replace
existing modern window.
Refer to detailed drawing.

Hatch to to
retained

Downdraft kitchen extraction to
run in floor void to external wall.

RL over

New porch over.
Refer to detailed drawing.

W4

W3 W5 D2 W6 W7
W8 W9

D3

W10

W11

Infill doorway

New oak lintols to replace rotten
timber to form wider opening.

D1

W2

New oak windows over
existing brick low wall.

New zinc RWDP + gutter to link
to existing surface water drain.

Approximate boundary
line to adjoining Cottage.

(Venbridge Cottage).

Steel posts and beam over to
support new roof: clad in oak to

match sliding doors.
New mono-pitched standing seam zinc roof

to replace plastic pitched roof and valley.

Existing manhole to accept new drainage
connection from new WC.

450

W1

Existing plinth to be retained.

Painted ledge and brace
timber door with

traditional ironmongery.

Wall to be removed
to cornice height.

Infilled.

New window to replace existing modern
window. Refer to detailed drawings.

Garage ceiling to be removed. Floor
insulated and ceiling re-lined with
fireboard + skim finish.
Concrete plinth on protective sand bed.

OMITTED Single
balanced flue from oil
fired boiler.

New glazed french doors to
match garden external doors.

Painted ledge and brace door.

See roof
plan for
detail.

Boiler - relocated

Form new doorway.
Re-employ existing
door.

shower

Cupb'd

WC

rwp

el 16.19

10.78

10.86

10.70

10.7710.81 mh 10.78

10.62

10.82

10.88 10.83 10.82 10.78

10.73

10.65
10.68

10.52

10.62

10.64

10.70

10.68

10.74

10.75

10.74

10.63

el 13.21

el 16.11

el 16.08

el 12.47

el 13.19

el 13.21

el 16.62
el 16.62

rl 18.31

rl 16.66
el 15.16

9.67

9.84

10.00

10.10 10.05
10.05

10.08

10.41

10.3910.4110.41

10.40

9.59

9.65
9.73

9.179.12

9.25

9.63

9.94

9.94
10.04

10.05

9.72

9.81

10.02

mh 10.06

10.12

10.34

10.57

mh 10.66

10.75

10.80
10.73

10.88 10.87
10.92

10.99 11.06

10.79

10.64

10.41

10.13

12.33 12.35
11.90 12.02

12.16

9.98

wl 6.42

mh 10.69

il 10.37

il 10.15

il 10.03

il 9.84

mh 10.65

mh 10.70

mh 10.64

Datum B
10.000

il 9.42
il 9.64

mh 10.12

10.0

10.0

grass
foliage

tarmac

grass

stone/gravel

retaining wall

neighbouring property
solar panels

Fit Marker

relocated oil boiler

1:100 @ A3

GROUND FLOOR

101.C

ANNIE MA RTIN
ARCHITECT

SEPTEMBER 2022

ANNIE MARTIN ARCHITECT
CHERITON BISHOP, EXETER EX6 6HN
01647 272839

0 2 4 6 8 10M

VENBRIDGE HOUSE,
CHERITON BISHOP

B= Existing concrete floor to be removed. Excavate to total depth of insulation, floor slab plus finishes (around 200mm).
Care to be undertaken when excavating. Lay loose fill foamed glass insulation to compacted depth of 100mm; lay
100mm limecrete slab. Finishes to be breathable. If tiles/stone flooring to be employed then winder grout joists +
breathable adhesive to be used. Limecrete + insulation by specialist conservation builder. Refer to method statement.

A= Form deeper recess to accept full depth kitchen work top. Recess to extend to cornice height. Existing floor finishes
remain unchanged and staff bead skirting etc. details to be re-installed. Kitchen extract to be located in island unit and run in
floor void to external location. New wall to be studwork with painted timber panelling. To kitchen side base units to be
installed with work top over, with wall hung cupboards at high level.

C= External cement render to be removed in strips by hand. Monitor stability of cob. Replace with a lime putty render
with hair backed coats and a float coat of unhaired lime. Paint with compatible, breathable paint system. Render by
specialist conservation builder. Refer to method statement.

D= cement plaster to be removed from annex and north walls of house and conservatory area, replace with new lime
putty render and breathable paint system. Render by specialist builder. Refer to method statement.

C

D

A

B

Read in conjunction with design + access
statement, statement of significance and
schedule of work.

Rev C 22.09.23: boiler relocated and study to
become cloakroom
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